RESOLUTION TO BE PRESENTED TO THE FORTY-THIRD ANNUAL CONVENTION OF THE DIOCESE OF WEST TENNESSEE

Canon I.9; Rules of Order: III. Resolutions 3.01

Resolutions may be proposed only by: The Ecclesiastical Authority, canonically resident Clergy, Lay Delegates, the Secretary, the Treasurer, the Chancellor, any Vice-Chancellor, the Archivist, the Bishop and Council, the Standing Committee, the Committee on Constitution and Canons, Vestries, and Mission Councils. Each such resolution authored by a canonically resident member of the Clergy or Lay Delegate shall be endorsed by not less than two other canonically resident Clergy or Lay Delegates, all of whom must be from different Faith Communities.

Resolutions must be received in the Diocesan Office either by email (diocese@episwtn.org) or delivered to 692 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38105, by October 2, 2024 to be included in the Convention Booklet and posted to the diocesan website. If a late resolution is presented after October 2, 2024, a copy of the proposed resolution must be emailed to Canon Rob Courtney (rcourtney@episwtn.org) no later than October 17, 2024. Late-filed resolutions will require the approval of 2/3 of the Convention to be considered. *Rule of Order 3.02(b)*.

Propose	Proposer:		
	If individual, name of Faith Community:		
	If Committee/Entity, name of Representative:_		
	Title:		
	Email address:	Cell Phone:	
	Endorser if Proposer is Canonically Resident Clergy or Lay Delegate:		
	Name:		
	Faith Community:		
	Email address:	Cell Phone:	
	Endorser if Proposer is Canonically Resident Cl	lergy or Lay Delegate:	
	Name:		
	Faith Community:		
	Email address:	Cell Phone:	

Title of Resolution:		
Statement of the purpose of the resolution (e.g., to fund an endowment for seminarians):		
Text of Resolution:		
Date submitted:		